Zener Voltage Diodes
SOD-523
 Small plastic package suitable for surface mounted design.
 Glass passivated junction 0.015 (0.4)0.
012 (0.30)
0.033(0.85)0.
030(0.75)
0.049(1.25)0.
045(1.15)
Case : JEDEC SOD-523 molded plastic body
Terminals : Solderable per MIL-
STD-750,Method 2026
Polarity : Color band denotes cathode end
Mounting Position : Any
Weight : 0.0007 ounce, 0.02 grams
Marking; see table on page 2 Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit
Forward voltage @IF=0.9V VF 0.9 V
Total power dissipation Ptot 200 mW
Thermal resistance from junction to ambient RθJA 635 ℃/W
Junction temperature Tj 150 ℃
Storage temperature Tstg -65 to +150 ℃
0.027(0.70)
0.023(0.60)
0.035(0.90)
0.028(0.70)
0.005(0.135)
0.003(0.100)
0.067(1.70)0.
059(1.50)
SD103AWT THRU SD103WT
www.cqdbdz.com                                                                         Zener Voltage 2.4-75 Volts Power dissipation PD:100mW
© Dabiao Electronic Rev. 9 - 2 www.cqdbdz.com Page : 1
 Features
     Mechanical Data
Absolute Maximum Ratings at 25 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (at TA=25 C unless otherwise noted)
Type
Number
Device
Marking
Zener voltage Zener impedance
Leakage
current
ΘvZ
(mV/k)
@IZK
C
@VR=0
f=1MHzVZ(Volts) @IZT
ZZT
@IZT
ZZK@IZK IR@VR
Min Nom Max mA Ω Ω mA μA V Min Max pF
MM5Z2V4 00 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 100 1000 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 450
MM5Z2V7 01 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 1000 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0 450
MM5Z3V0 02 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 100 1000 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0 450
MM5Z3V3 05 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 1000 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 450
MM5Z3V6 06 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 1000 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 450
MM5Z3V9 07 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1000 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 -2.5 450
MM5Z4V3 08 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 1000 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 450
MM5Z4V7 09 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 800 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 260
MM5Z5V1 0A 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 500 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 225
MM5Z5V6 0C 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 200 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 200
MM5Z6V2 0E 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 100 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 185
MM5Z6V8 0F 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 160 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 155
MM5Z7V5 0G 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 160 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 140
MM5Z8V2 0H 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 160 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 135
MM5Z9V1 0K 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 160 1.0 0.2 7.0 3.8 7.0 130
MM5Z10V 0L 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 160 1.0 0.1 8.0 4.5 8.0 130
MM5Z11V 0M 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 160 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 130
MM5Z12V 0N 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 80 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10 130
MM5Z13V 0P 12.4 13.25 14.1 5 30 80 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11 120
MM5Z15V 0T 14.3 15 15.8 5 30 80 1.0 0.05 10.5 9.2 13 110
MM5Z16V 0U 15.3 16.2 17.1 2 40 80 1.0 0.05 11.2 10.4 14 105
MM5Z18V 0W 16.8 18 19.1 2 45 80 1.0 0.05 12.6 12.4 16 100
MM5Z20V 0Z 18.8 20 21.2 2 55 100 1.0 0.05 14.0 14.4 18 85
MM5Z22V 10 20.8 22 23.3 2 55 100 1.0 0.05 15.4 16.4 20 85
MM5Z24V 11 22.8 24.2 25.6 2 70 120 1.0 0.05 16.8 18.4 22 80
MM5Z27V 12 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 300 1.0 0.05 18.9 21.4 25.3 70
MM5Z30V 14 28 30 32 2 80 300 1.0 0.05 21.0 24.4 29.4 70
MM5Z33V 18 31 33 35 2 80 300 1.0 0.05 23.2 27.4 33.4 70
MM5Z36V 19 34 36 38 2 90 500 1.0 0.05 25.2 30.4 37.4 70
MM5Z39V 20 37 39 41 2 130 500 1.0 0.05 27.3 33.4 41.2 45
MM5Z43V 21 40 3 46 1 150 500 1.0 0.05 30.1 37.6 46.6 40
MM5Z47V 1A 44 47 50 1 170 500 1.0 0.05 32.9 42.0 51.8 40
MM5Z51V 1C 48 51 54 1 180 500 1.0 0.05 35.7 46.6 57.2 40
SD103AWT THRU SD103WT
www.cqdbdz.com                                                                         Zener Voltage 2.4-75 Volts Power dissipation PD:100mW
© Dabiao Electronic Rev. 9 - 2 www.cqdbdz.com Page : 2